
Illinois State (2-1) -vs- Eastern Illinois (1-2)
9/17/2005 at Charleston, Illinois (O'Brien Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 pm   End of Game: 9:00 pm   Duration: 3:00
Referee: Butch Stovall   Line Judge: Robert Dalton   Side Judge: Danny Doyle   Umpire: Tommy Abbot
Back Judge: Wayne Gautney   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Tim Beard   Field Judge: Phil Faust
Temperature: 81 F   Wind: Scarce   Weather: Clear and warm

Date: 9/17/2005
Site: Charleston, Illinois (O'Brien Stadium)
Attendance: 6,785

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ILS 7 7 6 7 27
EIU 0 0 0 6 6

Qtr Time Scoring Play ILS EIU
1st 08:05 ILS - REMBERT,Pierre 8 yd run (MAZUR,Kevin kick), 7 plays, 66 yards, TOP 2:18 7 0
2nd 05:05 ILS - REMBERT,Pierre 6 yd run (MAZUR,Kevin kick), 12 plays, 78 yards, TOP 4:34 14 0
3rd 06:41 ILS - RICE,Rafael 1 yd run (CIRAFESI,Wally pass failed), 15 plays, 86 yards, TOP 6:06 20 0
4th 08:22 ILS - STEWART,Kye 42 yd fumble recovery (MAZUR,Kevin kick) 27 0
4th 06:03 EIU - DONATO, Mike 6 yd run (DONATO, Mike pass failed), 8 plays, 70 yards, TOP 2:10 27 6



Team Statistics ILS EIU
FIRST DOWNS 22 10
    Rushing 10 2
    Passing 12 6
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 178 74
    Attempts 56 27
    Avg. Per Rush 3.2 2.7
    Rushing TDs 3 1
    Yards Gained 226 96
    Yds. Lost 48 22
NET YARDS Passing 203 163
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-31-1 16-35-2
    Avg. / Att. 6.5 4.7
    Avg. / Comp. 11.9 10.2
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 381 237
    Plays 87 62
    Avg. / Play 4.4 3.8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-45 6-70
PUNTS-YARDS 7-297 8-343
    Avg. / Punt 42.4 42.9
    Net / Punt 38.0 41.4
    Inside 20 4 1
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-280 2-117
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 56.0 58.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.2 34.0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-12-0 3-31-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.0 10.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-49-0 4-74-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.5 18.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-42-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 -3
    Possession Time 37:10 22:50
        1st Quarter 9:18 5:42
        2nd Quarter 9:16 5:44
        3rd Quarter 8:39 6:21
        4th Quarter 9:57 5:03
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 17 2 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 1-2
        Touchdowns 3-3 1-2
        Field Goals 0-3 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-10 1-8
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Illinois State Eastern Illinois

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
DRONE,Luke 17 31 203 0 1 22 1
Totals 17 31 203 0 1 22 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
DONATO, Mike 15 32 162 0 2 44 1
SCHOFIELD, Tom 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
KNISS, Kyle 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 35 163 0 2 44 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
REMBERT,Pierre 29 134 22 112 2 18 3.9
RICE,Rafael 13 37 1 36 1 11 2.8
DRONE,Luke 9 41 22 19 0 12 2.1
THOMPSON,Brian 5 14 3 11 0 5 2.2
Totals 56 226 48 178 3 18 3.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
BESS, Travorus 6 41 1 40 0 32 6.7
SMITH, Norris 5 18 0 18 0 9 3.6
WEBB, Vincent 10 21 5 16 0 7 1.6
PARSILL, Adam 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
CAMPIONE, Dave 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
DONATO, Mike 4 9 16 -7 1 6 -1.8
Totals 27 96 22 74 1 32 2.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
MORDIS,Dave 4 62 0 19
HORTON,Jason 3 37 0 22
JACKSON,Pierre 2 26 0 13
HAYDEN,Marcus 2 26 0 16
DENLEY,Jonathan 2 20 0 13
ROBINSON,Lauren 3 19 0 9
REMBERT,Pierre 1 13 0 13
Totals 17 203 0 22

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
BESS, Travorus 2 49 0 44
NOZINOR, Alicus 2 30 0 20
DUHAI, Justin 4 24 0 8
SMITH, Norris 1 23 0 23
OWENS, Charles 3 16 0 14
BLONN, Ben 3 15 0 5
MOBLEY,Jermaine 1 6 0 6
Totals 16 163 0 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
HOFFMAN,Ryan 7 297 42.4 57 4 0 1
Totals 7 297 42.4 57 4 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
SCHOFIELD, Tom 8 343 42.9 55 1 0 1
Totals 8 343 42.9 55 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

HORTON,Jason 3 12 9 2 49 34 0 0 0
BARBER,Ramon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TEMPLE,James 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 12 9 2 49 34 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

KESLER, Adam 1 15 15 2 33 22 0 0 0
NOZINOR, Alicus 2 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
PONIUS, Quinten 0 0 0 1 34 34 0 0 0
BURGE, Tristan 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
BROWN, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 31 15 4 74 34 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

YATES, Zach 1st 05:28 47
MISSE
D

YATES, Zach 2nd 13:28 24 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
KELSEY,Bobby 5 280 1 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
WILKE, Tyler 2 117 0 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Illinois State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
STEWART,Kye 2 9 11 —/— —/— — 1/42 - 1 — —
SISKOWIC,Camero 5 6 11 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
CAMPBELL,Niall 3 7 10 1.0/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
TEMPLE,James 4 3 7 0.5/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
MARTINDALE,Just 1 5 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
NELSON,Tom 2 3 5 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
CAESAR,Jesse 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HAWKINS,Brent — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BARBER,Ramon 1 2 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
HRONEC,Bill 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
THOMAS,Jarek 1 2 3 1.5/11 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
TATE,Ronnie 1 1 2 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — 1
FILIN,Alex — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KELSEY,Bobby 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LAGRONE,Lamont — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CONNER,Montel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WHITAKER,Mark — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KREGER,Kevin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 52 75 7.0/26 1.0/10 1 1/42 2-0 7 1 1

Eastern Illinois Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
BURGE, Tristan 3 14 17 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
SELLERS, Clint 6 9 15 1.5/4 —/— — 1/— - — — —
CLEVELAND, Chad 4 10 14 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
THOMAS, Donald 2 10 12 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
SEYMOUR, Lucius 3 8 11 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
BROWN, B.J. 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TORRES, Michael 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KELLY, Tim 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LOTHE, Kory 1 5 6 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
WANZECK, Travis 2 3 5 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — 3
BROWN, Ben 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
SANDERS,Terranc — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
LOFTMAN,Seymour 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KOSINSKI, Jack — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HODOR, William — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ADAMS, Mike — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WALTERS, Pierre — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
OSBORNE, Alfred — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PONIUS, Quinten — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
KEYS, Ryan 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 1 —/— - — — —
WILKE, Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BIHUN, Will — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MEYERS, R.J. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 89 120 8.5/23 1.0/8 2 1/— 1-0 8 — 5



Drive Chart
 
 
Illinois State

Eastern Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ILS19 15:00 KO ILS23 11:54 PUNT 6-4 3:06
1st ILS34 10:23 PUNT EIU00 08:05 TD 7-66 2:18
1st ILS30 05:28 FGA EIU43 02:16 INT 6-27 3:12
1st ILS27 00:42 PUNT ILS21 14:39 FUMB 5-(-6) 1:03
2nd ILS20 13:28 FGA ILS28 11:15 PUNT 3-8 2:13
2nd ILS22 09:39 PUNT EIU00 05:05 TD 12-78 4:34
2nd ILS38 03:04 DOWNS ILS44 01:32 PUNT 3-6 1:32
2nd ILS34 00:36 PUNT EIU30 00:00 DOWNS 6-36 0:36
3rd ILS14 12:47 PUNT EIU00 06:41 TD 15-86 6:06
3rd ILS47 06:11 PUNT EIU47 04:44 PUNT 3-6 1:27
3rd ILS50 03:49 PUNT ILS50 02:51 PUNT 3-0 0:58
3rd ILS08 00:08 INT ILS41 11:51 PUNT 7-33 3:17
4th EIU46 10:36 INT EIU37 08:34 DOWNS 4-9 2:02
4th EIU42 08:22 FUMB EIU42 08:22 TD 0-0 0:00
4th ILS43 06:03 KO ILS47 03:36 PUNT 3-4 2:27
4th EIU31 02:46 PUNT EIU22 00:27 DOWNS 4-9 2:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st EIU21 11:54 PUNT EIU26 10:23 PUNT 3-5 1:31
1st EIU20 08:05 KO ILS30 05:28 FGA 7-50 2:37
1st EIU21 02:16 INT EIU28 00:42 PUNT 3-7 1:34
2nd ILS21 14:39 FUMB ILS17 13:28 FGA 4-4 1:11
2nd EIU18 11:15 PUNT EIU23 09:39 PUNT 3-5 1:36
2nd EIU26 04:59 KO ILS38 03:04 DOWNS 5-36 1:55
2nd EIU23 01:32 PUNT EIU27 00:36 PUNT 3-4 0:56
2nd EIU30 00:00 DOWNS EIU30 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd EIU38 14:53 KO EIU45 12:47 PUNT 3-7 2:06
3rd EIU10 06:36 KO EIU10 06:11 PUNT 3-0 0:25
3rd EIU20 04:44 PUNT EIU14 03:49 PUNT 3-(-6) 0:55
3rd EIU10 02:51 PUNT ILS41 00:08 INT 8-49 2:43
4th EIU12 11:51 PUNT EIU24 10:36 INT 4-12 1:15
4th EIU37 08:34 DOWNS EIU42 08:22 FUMB 1-5 0:12
4th EIU30 08:13 KO ILS00 06:03 TD 8-70 2:10
4th EIU09 03:36 PUNT EIU14 02:46 PUNT 3-5 0:50
4th EIU22 00:27 DOWNS EIU31 00:00 HALF 3-9 0:27



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
93rd meeting between Eastern Illinois and Illinois State.Home opener for the EIU Panthers in 2005... 'Hall of Fame' GameEIU wins the coin
toss, deferring to 2nd half, defends north goal.EIU ball on EIU35.WILKE, Tyler kickoff 61 yards to the ILS4, HORTON,Jason return 15 yards to
the ILS19 (OSBORNE, Alfred;PONIUS, Quinten;LOFTMAN,Seymour).
 

 

 

 

Illinois State at 15:00
1st and 10 at ILS19 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 6 yards to the ILS25, out-of-bounds (CLEVELAND, Chad;SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 4 at ILS25 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS24 (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
3rd and 5 at ILS24 DRONE,Luke rush for 6 yards to the ILS30, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad;BURGE, Tristan).
1st and 10 at ILS30 Timeout Illinois State, clock 13:33.
1st and 10 at ILS30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 3 yards to the ILS27, fumble forced by WANZECK, Travis, fumble by

REMBERT,Pierre recovered by ILS DRONE,Luke at ILS17.
2nd and 23 at ILS17 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
3rd and 23 at ILS17 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HORTON,Jason for 6 yards to the ILS23 (THOMAS, Donald).
4th and 17 at ILS23 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 57 yards to the EIU20, NOZINOR, Alicus return 11 yards to the EIU31

(CAMPBELL,Niall;KREGER,Kevin), PENALTY EIU illegal block 10 yards to the EIU21, 1st and 10, EIU ball on
EIU21.

Total 6 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

Illinois State at 15:00
1st and 10 at ILS19 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 6 yards to the ILS25, out-of-bounds (CLEVELAND, Chad;SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 4 at ILS25 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS24 (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
3rd and 5 at ILS24 DRONE,Luke rush for 6 yards to the ILS30, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad;BURGE, Tristan).
1st and 10 at ILS30 Timeout Illinois State, clock 13:33.
1st and 10 at ILS30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 3 yards to the ILS27, fumble forced by WANZECK, Travis, fumble by

REMBERT,Pierre recovered by ILS DRONE,Luke at ILS17.
2nd and 23 at ILS17 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
3rd and 23 at ILS17 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HORTON,Jason for 6 yards to the ILS23 (THOMAS, Donald).
4th and 17 at ILS23 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 57 yards to the EIU20, NOZINOR, Alicus return 11 yards to the EIU31

(CAMPBELL,Niall;KREGER,Kevin), PENALTY EIU illegal block 10 yards to the EIU21, 1st and 10, EIU ball on
EIU21.

Total 6 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

Eastern Illinois at 11:54
1st and 10 at EIU21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at EIU21 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 1 yard to the EIU20 (SISKOWIC,Camero;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 11 at EIU20 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU23 (NELSON,Tom;CAESAR,Jesse).
3rd and 8 at EIU23 DONATO, Mike rush for 3 yards to the EIU26, out-of-bounds (MARTINDALE,Just).
4th and 5 at EIU26 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 43 yards to the ILS31, HORTON,Jason return 3 yards to the ILS34 (BROWN,

B.J.;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Eastern Illinois at 11:54
1st and 10 at EIU21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at EIU21 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 1 yard to the EIU20 (SISKOWIC,Camero;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 11 at EIU20 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU23 (NELSON,Tom;CAESAR,Jesse).
3rd and 8 at EIU23 DONATO, Mike rush for 3 yards to the EIU26, out-of-bounds (MARTINDALE,Just).
4th and 5 at EIU26 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 43 yards to the ILS31, HORTON,Jason return 3 yards to the ILS34 (BROWN,

B.J.;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Illinois State at 10:23
1st and 10 at ILS34 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 10:23.
1st and 10 at ILS34 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 4 yards to the ILS38 (BURGE, Tristan;SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 6 at ILS38 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HORTON,Jason for 22 yards to the EIU40, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad).
1st and 10 at EIU40 QB hurry by WANZECK, Travis.
1st and 10 at EIU40 DRONE,Luke pass complete to DENLEY,Jonathan for 7 yards to the EIU33, out-of-bounds (BROWN, B.J.).
2nd and 3 at EIU33 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 12 yards to the EIU21, 1ST DOWN ILS, out-of-bounds (BROWN, Ben).
1st and 10 at EIU21 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 3 yards to the EIU18 (THOMAS, Donald;BROWN, B.J.).
2nd and 7 at EIU18 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 10 yards to the EIU8, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad).
1st and GOAL at EIU08 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 8 yards to the EIU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:05.
1st and GOAL at EIU03 MAZUR,Kevin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 65 yards to the EIU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 2:18

Illinois State 7-0 Eastern Illinois

Eastern Illinois at 08:05
1st and 10 at EIU20 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at EIU20 BESS, Travorus rush for 6 yards to the EIU26 (TEMPLE,James).
2nd and 4 at EIU26 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for loss of 4 yards to the EIU22, out-of-bounds

(NELSON,Tom;BARBER,Ramon).



3rd and 8 at EIU22 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BESS, Travorus for 44 yards to the ILS34, 1ST DOWN EIU
(TEMPLE,James;NELSON,Tom), PENALTY ILS face mask 5 yards to the ILS29.

1st and 5 at ILS29 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ILS29 BESS, Travorus rush for no gain to the ILS29 (STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
2nd and 10 at ILS29 BESS, Travorus rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS30 (THOMAS,Jarek;TEMPLE,James).
3rd and 11 at ILS30 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to NOZINOR, Alicus.
4th and 11 at ILS30 YATES, Zach field goal attempt from 47 MISSED - wide left, spot at ILS30, clock 05:28.Television timeout.
Total 7 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:37

 

 

 

Eastern Illinois at 08:05
1st and 10 at EIU20 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at EIU20 BESS, Travorus rush for 6 yards to the EIU26 (TEMPLE,James).
2nd and 4 at EIU26 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for loss of 4 yards to the EIU22, out-of-bounds

(NELSON,Tom;BARBER,Ramon).
3rd and 8 at EIU22 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BESS, Travorus for 44 yards to the ILS34, 1ST DOWN EIU

(TEMPLE,James;NELSON,Tom), PENALTY ILS face mask 5 yards to the ILS29.
1st and 5 at ILS29 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ILS29 BESS, Travorus rush for no gain to the ILS29 (STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
2nd and 10 at ILS29 BESS, Travorus rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS30 (THOMAS,Jarek;TEMPLE,James).
3rd and 11 at ILS30 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to NOZINOR, Alicus.
4th and 11 at ILS30 YATES, Zach field goal attempt from 47 MISSED - wide left, spot at ILS30, clock 05:28.Television timeout.
Total 7 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:37

Illinois State at 05:28
1st and 10 at ILS30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the ILS30 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;WANZECK, Travis).
2nd and 10 at ILS30 DRONE,Luke rush for 12 yards to the ILS42, 1ST DOWN ILS (SELLERS, Clint).
1st and 10 at ILS42 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 4 yards to the ILS46 (SELLERS, Clint;KELLY, Tim).
2nd and 6 at ILS46 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HAYDEN,Marcus for 16 yards to the EIU38, 1ST DOWN ILS (BROWN,

B.J.;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
1st and 10 at EIU38 DRONE,Luke rush for 5 yards to the EIU33 (CLEVELAND, Chad;LOTHE, Kory;BURGE, Tristan).
2nd and 5 at EIU33 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren, PENALTY ILS holding 10 yards to the EIU43, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at EIU43 QB hurry by WALTERS, Pierre.
2nd and 15 at EIU43 DRONE,Luke pass intercepted by BROWN, Ben at the EIU21, BROWN, Ben return 0 yards to the EIU21.
Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 3:12

Illinois State at 05:28
1st and 10 at ILS30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the ILS30 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;WANZECK, Travis).
2nd and 10 at ILS30 DRONE,Luke rush for 12 yards to the ILS42, 1ST DOWN ILS (SELLERS, Clint).
1st and 10 at ILS42 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 4 yards to the ILS46 (SELLERS, Clint;KELLY, Tim).
2nd and 6 at ILS46 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HAYDEN,Marcus for 16 yards to the EIU38, 1ST DOWN ILS (BROWN,

B.J.;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
1st and 10 at EIU38 DRONE,Luke rush for 5 yards to the EIU33 (CLEVELAND, Chad;LOTHE, Kory;BURGE, Tristan).
2nd and 5 at EIU33 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren, PENALTY ILS holding 10 yards to the EIU43, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at EIU43 QB hurry by WALTERS, Pierre.
2nd and 15 at EIU43 DRONE,Luke pass intercepted by BROWN, Ben at the EIU21, BROWN, Ben return 0 yards to the EIU21.
Total 6 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 3:12

Eastern Illinois at 02:16
1st and 10 at EIU21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 02:16.
1st and 10 at EIU21 PARSILL, Adam rush for 7 yards to the EIU28 (STEWART,Kye;MARTINDALE,Just).
2nd and 3 at EIU28 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (STEWART,Kye).
3rd and 3 at EIU28 WEBB, Vincent rush for no gain to the EIU28 (CAMPBELL,Niall;HAWKINS,Brent).
4th and 3 at EIU28 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 45 yards to the ILS27, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Eastern Illinois at 02:16
1st and 10 at EIU21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 02:16.
1st and 10 at EIU21 PARSILL, Adam rush for 7 yards to the EIU28 (STEWART,Kye;MARTINDALE,Just).
2nd and 3 at EIU28 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (STEWART,Kye).
3rd and 3 at EIU28 WEBB, Vincent rush for no gain to the EIU28 (CAMPBELL,Niall;HAWKINS,Brent).
4th and 3 at EIU28 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 45 yards to the ILS27, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Illinois State at 00:42
1st and 10 at ILS27 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at ILS27 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 3 yards to the ILS30, out-of-bounds (SANDERS,Terranc;TORRES, Michael).
2nd and 7 at ILS30 DRONE,Luke pass complete to DENLEY,Jonathan for 13 yards to the ILS43, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND,

Chad;BURGE, Tristan).
1st and 10 at ILS43 QB hurry by THOMAS, Donald.
1st and 10 at ILS43 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren (CLEVELAND, Chad).
2nd and 10 at ILS43 DRONE,Luke rush for loss of 2 yards to the ILS41 (WANZECK, Travis).

Illinois State at 00:42
1st and 10 at ILS27 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at ILS27 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 3 yards to the ILS30, out-of-bounds (SANDERS,Terranc;TORRES, Michael).



2nd and 7 at ILS30 DRONE,Luke pass complete to DENLEY,Jonathan for 13 yards to the ILS43, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND,
Chad;BURGE, Tristan).

1st and 10 at ILS43 QB hurry by THOMAS, Donald.
1st and 10 at ILS43 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren (CLEVELAND, Chad).
2nd and 10 at ILS43 DRONE,Luke rush for loss of 2 yards to the ILS41 (WANZECK, Travis).
 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 12 at ILS41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 12 at ILS41 DRONE,Luke sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ILS33 (KEYS, Ryan), fumble by DRONE,Luke recovered by EIU

SELLERS, Clint at ILS21.
Total 5 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 12 at ILS41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 12 at ILS41 DRONE,Luke sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ILS33 (KEYS, Ryan), fumble by DRONE,Luke recovered by EIU

SELLERS, Clint at ILS21.
Total 5 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Eastern Illinois at 14:39
1st and 10 at ILS21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at ILS21 SMITH, Norris rush for 2 yards to the ILS19 (CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 8 at ILS19 SMITH, Norris rush for 2 yards to the ILS17 (CAMPBELL,Niall;HAWKINS,Brent).
3rd and 6 at ILS17 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.
4th and 6 at ILS17 YATES, Zach field goal attempt from 24 BLOCKED, recovered by EIU TEAM at ILS20 spot at ILS20, clock 13:28

(blocked by MARTINDALE,Just), TEAM for no gain to the ILS20.Television timeout
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Eastern Illinois at 14:39
1st and 10 at ILS21 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 14:39.
1st and 10 at ILS21 SMITH, Norris rush for 2 yards to the ILS19 (CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 8 at ILS19 SMITH, Norris rush for 2 yards to the ILS17 (CAMPBELL,Niall;HAWKINS,Brent).
3rd and 6 at ILS17 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.
4th and 6 at ILS17 YATES, Zach field goal attempt from 24 BLOCKED, recovered by EIU TEAM at ILS20 spot at ILS20, clock 13:28

(blocked by MARTINDALE,Just), TEAM for no gain to the ILS20.Television timeout
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:11

Illinois State at 13:28
1st and 10 at ILS20 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 4 yards to the ILS16 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;LOTHE, Kory).
2nd and 14 at ILS16 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS15 (THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 15 at ILS15 DRONE,Luke pass complete to REMBERT,Pierre for 13 yards to the ILS28 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;BURGE, Tristan).
4th and 2 at ILS28 QB hurry by WANZECK, Travis.
4th and 2 at ILS28 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 49 yards to the EIU23, NOZINOR, Alicus return 5 yards to the EIU28 (SISKOWIC,Camero),

PENALTY EIU illegal block 10 yards to the EIU18, 1st and 10, EIU ball on EIU18.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Illinois State at 13:28
1st and 10 at ILS20 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 4 yards to the ILS16 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;LOTHE, Kory).
2nd and 14 at ILS16 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS15 (THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 15 at ILS15 DRONE,Luke pass complete to REMBERT,Pierre for 13 yards to the ILS28 (SEYMOUR, Lucius;BURGE, Tristan).
4th and 2 at ILS28 QB hurry by WANZECK, Travis.
4th and 2 at ILS28 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 49 yards to the EIU23, NOZINOR, Alicus return 5 yards to the EIU28 (SISKOWIC,Camero),

PENALTY EIU illegal block 10 yards to the EIU18, 1st and 10, EIU ball on EIU18.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:13

Eastern Illinois at 11:15
1st and 10 at EIU18 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at EIU18 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU15 (SISKOWIC,Camero).
2nd and 13 at EIU15 DONATO, Mike pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 8 yards to the EIU23 (SISKOWIC,Camero).
3rd and 5 at EIU23 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to WEBB, Vincent.
4th and 5 at EIU23 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 55 yards to the ILS22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Eastern Illinois at 11:15
1st and 10 at EIU18 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:15.
1st and 10 at EIU18 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU15 (SISKOWIC,Camero).
2nd and 13 at EIU15 DONATO, Mike pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 8 yards to the EIU23 (SISKOWIC,Camero).
3rd and 5 at EIU23 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to WEBB, Vincent.
4th and 5 at EIU23 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 55 yards to the ILS22, downed.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Illinois State at 09:39
1st and 10 at ILS22 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 09:39.Television timeout
1st and 10 at ILS22 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to MORDIS,Dave (SANDERS,Terranc).
2nd and 10 at ILS22 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 12 yards to the ILS34, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad).
1st and 10 at ILS34 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 8 yards to the ILS42 (SANDERS,Terranc;BURGE, Tristan).



2nd and 2 at ILS42 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 18 yards to the EIU40, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad;BURGE, Tristan).
1st and 10 at EIU40 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to DENLEY,Jonathan.
2nd and 10 at EIU40 QB hurry by WANZECK, Travis.
2nd and 10 at EIU40 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HAYDEN,Marcus for 10 yards to the EIU30, 1ST DOWN ILS (BROWN,

B.J.;KOSINSKI, Jack).
1st and 10 at EIU30 Timeout Eastern Illinois, clock 07:44.
1st and 10 at EIU30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 2 yards to the EIU28 (THOMAS, Donald;BROWN, B.J.).
2nd and 8 at EIU28 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 11 yards to the EIU17, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad;WANZECK, Travis).
1st and 10 at EIU17 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 7 yards to the EIU10 (BIHUN, Will;SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 3 at EIU10 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the EIU10 (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
3rd and 3 at EIU10 DRONE,Luke pass complete to ROBINSON,Lauren for 4 yards to the EIU6, 1ST DOWN ILS (BURGE, Tristan).
1st and GOAL at EIU06 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 6 yards to the EIU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:05.
1st and GOAL at EIU03 MAZUR,Kevin kick attempt good.Television timeout
1st and GOAL at ILS35 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 50 yards to the EIU15, KESLER, Adam return 11 yards to the EIU26

(HRONEC,Bill;WHITAKER,Mark).
Total 12 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 4:34

 

 

 

 

Illinois State 14-0 Eastern Illinois

Eastern Illinois at 04:59
1st and 10 at EIU26 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at EIU26 BESS, Travorus rush for 32 yards to the ILS42, 1ST DOWN EIU (STEWART,Kye).
1st and 10 at ILS42 BESS, Travorus rush for no gain to the ILS42 (CAESAR,Jesse;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 10 at ILS42 BESS, Travorus rush for 3 yards to the ILS39 (STEWART,Kye;MARTINDALE,Just).
3rd and 7 at ILS39 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.pass broken by field umpire.
4th and 7 at ILS39 SCHOFIELD, Tom pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 1 yard to the ILS38, out-of-bounds

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
Total 5 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Eastern Illinois at 04:59
1st and 10 at EIU26 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at EIU26 BESS, Travorus rush for 32 yards to the ILS42, 1ST DOWN EIU (STEWART,Kye).
1st and 10 at ILS42 BESS, Travorus rush for no gain to the ILS42 (CAESAR,Jesse;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 10 at ILS42 BESS, Travorus rush for 3 yards to the ILS39 (STEWART,Kye;MARTINDALE,Just).
3rd and 7 at ILS39 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.pass broken by field umpire.
4th and 7 at ILS39 SCHOFIELD, Tom pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 1 yard to the ILS38, out-of-bounds

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
Total 5 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Illinois State at 03:04
1st and 10 at ILS38 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:04.
1st and 10 at ILS38 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 4 yards to the ILS42 (LOTHE, Kory).
2nd and 6 at ILS42 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 2 yards to the ILS44 (BROWN, Ben).
3rd and 4 at ILS44 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to MORDIS,Dave (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
4th and 4 at ILS44 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 33 yards to the EIU23, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Illinois State at 03:04
1st and 10 at ILS38 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:04.
1st and 10 at ILS38 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 4 yards to the ILS42 (LOTHE, Kory).
2nd and 6 at ILS42 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 2 yards to the ILS44 (BROWN, Ben).
3rd and 4 at ILS44 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to MORDIS,Dave (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
4th and 4 at ILS44 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 33 yards to the EIU23, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Eastern Illinois at 01:32
1st and 10 at EIU23 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at EIU23 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 1 yard to the EIU22 (MARTINDALE,Just;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 11 at EIU22 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU27 (STEWART,Kye;CAMPBELL,Niall).
3rd and 6 at EIU27 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to VOSS, Ryan (SISKOWIC,Camero).
4th and 6 at EIU27 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 39 yards to the ILS34, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Eastern Illinois at 01:32
1st and 10 at EIU23 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at EIU23 WEBB, Vincent rush for loss of 1 yard to the EIU22 (MARTINDALE,Just;CAMPBELL,Niall).
2nd and 11 at EIU22 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU27 (STEWART,Kye;CAMPBELL,Niall).
3rd and 6 at EIU27 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to VOSS, Ryan (SISKOWIC,Camero).
4th and 6 at EIU27 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 39 yards to the ILS34, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Illinois State at 00:36
1st and 10 at ILS34 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at ILS34 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 17 yards to the EIU49, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND,

Chad;THOMAS, Donald).



1st and 10 at EIU49 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:30.
1st and 10 at EIU49 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 10 yards to the EIU39, 1ST DOWN ILS (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
1st and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete (THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HORTON,Jason for 9 yards to the EIU30 (BROWN, B.J.).
4th and 1 at EIU30 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:02.
4th and 1 at EIU30 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
Total 6 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 0:36

 

 

 

Illinois State at 00:36
1st and 10 at ILS34 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at ILS34 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 17 yards to the EIU49, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND,

Chad;THOMAS, Donald).
1st and 10 at EIU49 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:30.
1st and 10 at EIU49 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 10 yards to the EIU39, 1ST DOWN ILS (SEYMOUR, Lucius).
1st and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete (THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 10 at EIU39 DRONE,Luke pass complete to HORTON,Jason for 9 yards to the EIU30 (BROWN, B.J.).
4th and 1 at EIU30 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:02.
4th and 1 at EIU30 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
Total 6 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 0:36

Eastern Illinois at 00:00
1st and 10 at EIU30 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 00:00.pass thrown into the endzone... incomplete
1st and 10 at EIU30 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at EIU30 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ILS ball on ILS35.
1st and 10 at ILS35 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 61 yards to the EIU4, PONIUS, Quinten return 34 yards to the EIU38 (KELSEY,Bobby).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Eastern Illinois at 00:00
1st and 10 at EIU30 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 00:00.pass thrown into the endzone... incomplete
1st and 10 at EIU30 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at EIU30 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ILS ball on ILS35.
1st and 10 at ILS35 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 61 yards to the EIU4, PONIUS, Quinten return 34 yards to the EIU38 (KELSEY,Bobby).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Eastern Illinois at 14:53
1st and 10 at EIU38 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at EIU38 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU41 (LAGRONE,Lamont;BARBER,Ramon).
2nd and 7 at EIU41 DONATO, Mike sacked for loss of 10 yards to the EIU31 (THOMAS,Jarek).
3rd and 17 at EIU31 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 14 yards to the EIU45 (NELSON,Tom).
4th and 3 at EIU45 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 41 yards to the ILS14, HORTON,Jason return 0 yards to the ILS14 (BROWN, B.J.).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Eastern Illinois at 14:53
1st and 10 at EIU38 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at EIU38 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU41 (LAGRONE,Lamont;BARBER,Ramon).
2nd and 7 at EIU41 DONATO, Mike sacked for loss of 10 yards to the EIU31 (THOMAS,Jarek).
3rd and 17 at EIU31 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 14 yards to the EIU45 (NELSON,Tom).
4th and 3 at EIU45 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 41 yards to the ILS14, HORTON,Jason return 0 yards to the ILS14 (BROWN, B.J.).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Illinois State at 12:47
1st and 10 at ILS14 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 12:47.
1st and 10 at ILS14 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 16 yards to the ILS30, 1ST DOWN ILS (CLEVELAND, Chad).
1st and 10 at ILS30 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 10 yards to the ILS40, 1ST DOWN ILS (LOTHE, Kory;CLEVELAND, Chad).
1st and 10 at ILS40 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 1 yard to the ILS41 (SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 9 at ILS41 RICE,Rafael rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS40 (SELLERS, Clint;CLEVELAND, Chad;THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 10 at ILS40 DRONE,Luke pass complete to JACKSON,Pierre for 13 yards to the EIU47, 1ST DOWN ILS (LOFTMAN,Seymour).
1st and 10 at EIU47 RICE,Rafael rush for 6 yards to the EIU41 (WANZECK, Travis;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
2nd and 4 at EIU41 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to HAYDEN,Marcus.
3rd and 4 at EIU41 DRONE,Luke pass complete to ROBINSON,Lauren for 6 yards to the EIU35, 1ST DOWN ILS (HODOR,

William;SELLERS, Clint;MEYERS, R.J.).
1st and 10 at EIU35 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren (BROWN, Ben).
2nd and 10 at EIU35 DRONE,Luke pass complete to MORDIS,Dave for 19 yards to the EIU16, 1ST DOWN ILS (BURGE, Tristan).
1st and 10 at EIU16 RICE,Rafael rush for 3 yards to the EIU13, out-of-bounds (BURGE, Tristan).
2nd and 7 at EIU13 DRONE,Luke rush for 9 yards to the EIU4, 1ST DOWN ILS (SELLERS, Clint).
1st and GOAL at EIU04 RICE,Rafael rush for 1 yard to the EIU3 (KELLY, Tim;THOMAS, Donald).
2nd and GOAL at EIU03 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the EIU1 (THOMAS, Donald;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
3rd and GOAL at EIU01 RICE,Rafael rush for 1 yard to the EIU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:41.
1st and GOAL at EIU03 CIRAFESI,Wally pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 (CLEVELAND, Chad).Television timeout
1st and GOAL at ILS35 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 62 yards to the EIU3, BURGE, Tristan return 7 yards to the EIU10 (TEMPLE,James).
Total 15 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 6:06



Illinois State 20-0 Eastern Illinois
 

 

 

 

 

Eastern Illinois at 06:36
1st and 10 at EIU10 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to VOSS, Ryan (NELSON,Tom).
2nd and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to BLONN, Ben.
3rd and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.
4th and 10 at EIU10 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 43 yards to the ILS47, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Eastern Illinois at 06:36
1st and 10 at EIU10 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to VOSS, Ryan (NELSON,Tom).
2nd and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to BLONN, Ben.
3rd and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete.
4th and 10 at EIU10 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 43 yards to the ILS47, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Illinois State at 06:11
1st and 10 at ILS47 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 06:11.Television timeout
1st and 10 at ILS47 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 4 yards to the EIU49 (THOMAS, Donald;TORRES, Michael).
2nd and 6 at EIU49 DRONE,Luke rush for 1 yard to the EIU48, out-of-bounds (TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 5 at EIU48 DRONE,Luke rush for 1 yard to the EIU47 (SELLERS, Clint;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
4th and 4 at EIU47 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 27 yards to the EIU20, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Illinois State at 06:11
1st and 10 at ILS47 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 06:11.Television timeout
1st and 10 at ILS47 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 4 yards to the EIU49 (THOMAS, Donald;TORRES, Michael).
2nd and 6 at EIU49 DRONE,Luke rush for 1 yard to the EIU48, out-of-bounds (TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 5 at EIU48 DRONE,Luke rush for 1 yard to the EIU47 (SELLERS, Clint;SEYMOUR, Lucius).
4th and 4 at EIU47 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 27 yards to the EIU20, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:27

Eastern Illinois at 04:44
1st and 10 at EIU20 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to OWENS, Charles.
2nd and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (CAMPBELL,Niall).
3rd and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike rush for loss of 6 yards to the EIU14 (TATE,Ronnie).
4th and 16 at EIU14 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 36 yards to the 50 yardline, downed.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Eastern Illinois at 04:44
1st and 10 at EIU20 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to OWENS, Charles.
2nd and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (CAMPBELL,Niall).
3rd and 10 at EIU20 DONATO, Mike rush for loss of 6 yards to the EIU14 (TATE,Ronnie).
4th and 16 at EIU14 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 36 yards to the 50 yardline, downed.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Illinois State at 03:49
1st and 10 at ILS50 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at ILS50 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren (SANDERS,Terranc).
2nd and 10 at ILS50 THOMPSON,Brian rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (SELLERS, Clint).
3rd and 10 at ILS50 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to JACKSON,Pierre (SANDERS,Terranc).Nearly intercepted by #21 (SANDERS,

Terrance)
4th and 10 at ILS50 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 40 yards to the EIU10, fair catch by NOZINOR, Alicus.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Illinois State at 03:49
1st and 10 at ILS50 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at ILS50 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to ROBINSON,Lauren (SANDERS,Terranc).
2nd and 10 at ILS50 THOMPSON,Brian rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (SELLERS, Clint).
3rd and 10 at ILS50 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete to JACKSON,Pierre (SANDERS,Terranc).Nearly intercepted by #21 (SANDERS,

Terrance)
4th and 10 at ILS50 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 40 yards to the EIU10, fair catch by NOZINOR, Alicus.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Eastern Illinois at 02:51
1st and 10 at EIU10 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass complete to NOZINOR, Alicus for 20 yards to the EIU30, 1ST DOWN EIU, out-of-bounds

(STEWART,Kye;TEMPLE,James).
1st and 10 at EIU30 WEBB, Vincent rush for 5 yards to the EIU35 (STEWART,Kye;TATE,Ronnie).



2nd and 5 at EIU35 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU38 (HRONEC,Bill;HAWKINS,Brent).
3rd and 2 at EIU38 WEBB, Vincent rush for no gain to the EIU38 (SISKOWIC,Camero;HAWKINS,Brent).
4th and 2 at EIU38 PENALTY ILS holding (THOMAS,Jarek) 10 yards to the EIU48, 1ST DOWN EIU.
1st and 10 at EIU48 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 6 yards to the ILS46 (STEWART,Kye).
2nd and 4 at ILS46 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (MARTINDALE,Just).
3rd and 4 at ILS46 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BESS, Travorus for 5 yards to the ILS41, 1ST DOWN EIU (CAESAR,Jesse).
1st and 10 at ILS41 DONATO, Mike pass intercepted by BARBER,Ramon at the ILS8, BARBER,Ramon return 0 yards to the ILS8.
Total 8 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 2:43

 

 

 

Eastern Illinois at 02:51
1st and 10 at EIU10 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at EIU10 DONATO, Mike pass complete to NOZINOR, Alicus for 20 yards to the EIU30, 1ST DOWN EIU, out-of-bounds

(STEWART,Kye;TEMPLE,James).
1st and 10 at EIU30 WEBB, Vincent rush for 5 yards to the EIU35 (STEWART,Kye;TATE,Ronnie).
2nd and 5 at EIU35 WEBB, Vincent rush for 3 yards to the EIU38 (HRONEC,Bill;HAWKINS,Brent).
3rd and 2 at EIU38 WEBB, Vincent rush for no gain to the EIU38 (SISKOWIC,Camero;HAWKINS,Brent).
4th and 2 at EIU38 PENALTY ILS holding (THOMAS,Jarek) 10 yards to the EIU48, 1ST DOWN EIU.
1st and 10 at EIU48 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 6 yards to the ILS46 (STEWART,Kye).
2nd and 4 at ILS46 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete (MARTINDALE,Just).
3rd and 4 at ILS46 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BESS, Travorus for 5 yards to the ILS41, 1ST DOWN EIU (CAESAR,Jesse).
1st and 10 at ILS41 DONATO, Mike pass intercepted by BARBER,Ramon at the ILS8, BARBER,Ramon return 0 yards to the ILS8.
Total 8 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 2:43

Illinois State at 00:08
1st and 10 at ILS08 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at ILS08 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the ILS8 (SELLERS, Clint).

Illinois State at 00:08
1st and 10 at ILS08 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at ILS08 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the ILS8 (SELLERS, Clint).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at ILS08 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at ILS08 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at ILS08 RICE,Rafael rush for 11 yards to the ILS19, 1ST DOWN ILS (LOTHE, Kory;KELLY, Tim).
1st and 10 at ILS19 DRONE,Luke pass complete to JACKSON,Pierre for 13 yards to the ILS32, 1ST DOWN ILS, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ILS32 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the ILS34 (KELLY, Tim).
2nd and 8 at ILS34 DRONE,Luke rush for 7 yards to the ILS41 (BURGE, Tristan;THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 1 at ILS41 RICE,Rafael rush for no gain to the ILS41 (BURGE, Tristan;WALTERS, Pierre).
4th and 1 at ILS41 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 47 yards to the EIU12, KESLER, Adam return 15 yards to the EIU27

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero), PENALTY EIU illegal block 15 yards to the EIU12, 1st and 10, EIU ball on
EIU12.

Total 7 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at ILS08 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at ILS08 DRONE,Luke pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at ILS08 RICE,Rafael rush for 11 yards to the ILS19, 1ST DOWN ILS (LOTHE, Kory;KELLY, Tim).
1st and 10 at ILS19 DRONE,Luke pass complete to JACKSON,Pierre for 13 yards to the ILS32, 1ST DOWN ILS, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ILS32 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the ILS34 (KELLY, Tim).
2nd and 8 at ILS34 DRONE,Luke rush for 7 yards to the ILS41 (BURGE, Tristan;THOMAS, Donald).
3rd and 1 at ILS41 RICE,Rafael rush for no gain to the ILS41 (BURGE, Tristan;WALTERS, Pierre).
4th and 1 at ILS41 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 47 yards to the EIU12, KESLER, Adam return 15 yards to the EIU27

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero), PENALTY EIU illegal block 15 yards to the EIU12, 1st and 10, EIU ball on
EIU12.

Total 7 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:17

Eastern Illinois at 11:51
1st and 10 at EIU12 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:51.Television timeout
1st and 10 at EIU12 DONATO, Mike pass complete to NOZINOR, Alicus for 10 yards to the EIU22, 1ST DOWN EIU

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
1st and 10 at EIU22 WEBB, Vincent rush for 7 yards to the EIU29 (CONNER,Montel;CAESAR,Jesse).
2nd and 3 at EIU29 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to PARSILL, Adam.
3rd and 3 at EIU29 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 18 yards to the EIU47, out-of-bounds (STEWART,Kye),

PENALTY EIU illegal procedure 5 yards to the EIU24, NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at EIU24 DONATO, Mike pass intercepted by TEMPLE,James at the EIU46, TEMPLE,James return 0 yards to the EIU46.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Eastern Illinois at 11:51
1st and 10 at EIU12 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 11:51.Television timeout
1st and 10 at EIU12 DONATO, Mike pass complete to NOZINOR, Alicus for 10 yards to the EIU22, 1ST DOWN EIU

(STEWART,Kye;SISKOWIC,Camero).
1st and 10 at EIU22 WEBB, Vincent rush for 7 yards to the EIU29 (CONNER,Montel;CAESAR,Jesse).
2nd and 3 at EIU29 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to PARSILL, Adam.
3rd and 3 at EIU29 DONATO, Mike pass complete to OWENS, Charles for 18 yards to the EIU47, out-of-bounds (STEWART,Kye),

PENALTY EIU illegal procedure 5 yards to the EIU24, NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at EIU24 DONATO, Mike pass intercepted by TEMPLE,James at the EIU46, TEMPLE,James return 0 yards to the EIU46.



Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15
 

 

 

 

 

Illinois State at 10:36
1st and 10 at EIU46 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 10:36.
1st and 10 at EIU46 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU49 (SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 13 at EIU49 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 3 yards to the EIU46 (BURGE, Tristan;TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 10 at EIU46 DRONE,Luke pass complete to ROBINSON,Lauren for 9 yards to the EIU37 (THOMAS, Donald;CLEVELAND,

Chad).
4th and 1 at EIU37 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the EIU37 (LOTHE, Kory;THOMAS, Donald).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Illinois State at 10:36
1st and 10 at EIU46 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 10:36.
1st and 10 at EIU46 REMBERT,Pierre rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU49 (SELLERS, Clint).
2nd and 13 at EIU49 REMBERT,Pierre rush for 3 yards to the EIU46 (BURGE, Tristan;TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 10 at EIU46 DRONE,Luke pass complete to ROBINSON,Lauren for 9 yards to the EIU37 (THOMAS, Donald;CLEVELAND,

Chad).
4th and 1 at EIU37 REMBERT,Pierre rush for no gain to the EIU37 (LOTHE, Kory;THOMAS, Donald).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:02

Eastern Illinois at 08:34
1st and 10 at EIU37 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 08:34.Television timeout
1st and 10 at EIU37 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU42, fumble forced by CAMPBELL,Niall, fumble

by BLONN, Ben recovered by ILS STEWART,Kye at EIU42, STEWART,Kye for 42 yards to the EIU0, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 08:22.

Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Eastern Illinois at 08:34
1st and 10 at EIU37 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 08:34.Television timeout
1st and 10 at EIU37 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU42, fumble forced by CAMPBELL,Niall, fumble

by BLONN, Ben recovered by ILS STEWART,Kye at EIU42, STEWART,Kye for 42 yards to the EIU0, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 08:22.

Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:12

Illinois State at 08:22
1st and GOAL at EIU03 MAZUR,Kevin kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 PENALTY EIU personal foul 15 yards to the 50 yardline.
1st and GOAL at ILS50 KELSEY,Bobby kickoff 42 yards to the EIU8, KESLER, Adam return 22 yards to the EIU30 (NELSON,Tom).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Illinois State 27-0 Eastern Illinois

Eastern Illinois at 08:13
1st and 10 at EIU30 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at EIU30 DONATO, Mike pass complete to SMITH, Norris for 23 yards to the ILS47, 1ST DOWN EIU (SISKOWIC,Camero).
1st and 10 at ILS47 SMITH, Norris rush for 4 yards to the ILS43 (SISKOWIC,Camero).
2nd and 6 at ILS43 PENALTY ILS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the ILS28, 1ST DOWN EIU.
1st and 10 at ILS28 DONATO, Mike pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 7 yards to the ILS21, out-of-bounds (TEMPLE,James).Sideline

warning to ISU
2nd and 3 at ILS21 DONATO, Mike pass complete to MOBLEY,Jermaine for 6 yards to the ILS15, 1ST DOWN EIU (CAMPBELL,Niall).
1st and 10 at ILS15 SMITH, Norris rush for 1 yard to the ILS14 (MARTINDALE,Just;FILIN,Alex).
2nd and 9 at ILS14 DONATO, Mike pass complete to DUHAI, Justin for 8 yards to the ILS6, out-of-bounds (BARBER,Ramon).
3rd and 1 at ILS06 CAMPIONE, Dave rush for no gain to the ILS6 (MARTINDALE,Just;THOMAS,Jarek).
4th and 1 at ILS06 DONATO, Mike rush for 6 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN EIU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:03.
1st and GOAL at ILS03 DONATO, Mike pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at EIU35 (TEMPLE,James).
1st and GOAL at EIU35 WILKE, Tyler kickoff 56 yards to the ILS9, HORTON,Jason return 34 yards to the ILS43, out-of-bounds (WILKE,

Tyler).
Total 8 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Illinois State 27-6 Eastern Illinois

Illinois State at 06:03
1st and 10 at ILS43 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 06:03.
1st and 10 at ILS43 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the ILS45 (KELLY, Tim;HODOR, William).
2nd and 8 at ILS45 RICE,Rafael rush for 4 yards to the ILS49 (BURGE, Tristan;KELLY, Tim).
3rd and 4 at ILS49 RICE,Rafael rush for 3 yards to the EIU48 (BURGE, Tristan;SELLERS, Clint).
4th and 1 at EIU48 PENALTY ILS false start 5 yards to the ILS47.
4th and 6 at ILS47 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 44 yards to the EIU9, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:27

Illinois State at 06:03
1st and 10 at ILS43 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 06:03.
1st and 10 at ILS43 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the ILS45 (KELLY, Tim;HODOR, William).
2nd and 8 at ILS45 RICE,Rafael rush for 4 yards to the ILS49 (BURGE, Tristan;KELLY, Tim).



3rd and 4 at ILS49 RICE,Rafael rush for 3 yards to the EIU48 (BURGE, Tristan;SELLERS, Clint).
4th and 1 at EIU48 PENALTY ILS false start 5 yards to the ILS47.
4th and 6 at ILS47 HOFFMAN,Ryan punt 44 yards to the EIU9, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:27
 

 

 

 

Eastern Illinois at 03:36
1st and 10 at EIU09 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 03:36.
1st and 10 at EIU09 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to OWENS, Charles.
2nd and 10 at EIU09 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU14 (HRONEC,Bill).
3rd and 5 at EIU14 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to DUHAI, Justin (HRONEC,Bill).
4th and 5 at EIU14 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 41 yards to the ILS45, HORTON,Jason return 9 yards to the EIU46, out-of-bounds,

PENALTY EIU personal foul (BROOKS, Robert) 15 yards to the EIU31, 1st and 10, ILS ball on EIU31.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Eastern Illinois at 03:36
1st and 10 at EIU09 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 03:36.
1st and 10 at EIU09 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to OWENS, Charles.
2nd and 10 at EIU09 DONATO, Mike pass complete to BLONN, Ben for 5 yards to the EIU14 (HRONEC,Bill).
3rd and 5 at EIU14 DONATO, Mike pass incomplete to DUHAI, Justin (HRONEC,Bill).
4th and 5 at EIU14 SCHOFIELD, Tom punt 41 yards to the ILS45, HORTON,Jason return 9 yards to the EIU46, out-of-bounds,

PENALTY EIU personal foul (BROOKS, Robert) 15 yards to the EIU31, 1st and 10, ILS ball on EIU31.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

Illinois State at 02:46
1st and 10 at EIU31 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 02:46.
1st and 10 at EIU31 THOMPSON,Brian rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU34 (WALTERS, Pierre;BURGE, Tristan).
2nd and 13 at EIU34 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the EIU32 (KOSINSKI, Jack;ADAMS, Mike;TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 11 at EIU32 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 5 yards to the EIU27 (TORRES, Michael;SELLERS, Clint).
4th and 6 at EIU27 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 5 yards to the EIU22 (ADAMS, Mike;BURGE, Tristan).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Illinois State at 02:46
1st and 10 at EIU31 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 02:46.
1st and 10 at EIU31 THOMPSON,Brian rush for loss of 3 yards to the EIU34 (WALTERS, Pierre;BURGE, Tristan).
2nd and 13 at EIU34 RICE,Rafael rush for 2 yards to the EIU32 (KOSINSKI, Jack;ADAMS, Mike;TORRES, Michael).
3rd and 11 at EIU32 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 5 yards to the EIU27 (TORRES, Michael;SELLERS, Clint).
4th and 6 at EIU27 THOMPSON,Brian rush for 5 yards to the EIU22 (ADAMS, Mike;BURGE, Tristan).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Eastern Illinois at 00:27
1st and 10 at EIU22 EASTERN ILLINOIS drive start at 00:27.
1st and 10 at EIU22 KNISS, Kyle pass incomplete to VOSS, Ryan.
2nd and 10 at EIU22 KNISS, Kyle pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at EIU22 QB hurry by TATE,Ronnie.
3rd and 10 at EIU22 SMITH, Norris rush for 9 yards to the EIU31 (TEMPLE,James).
4th and 1 at EIU31 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:27

Illinois State 27-6 Eastern Illinois


